NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  1 Date: 09. Feb 2016
NMOP-10035
NMOP-10035
Description
The NMOP-10035 is a silicon NPN phototransistor in a T1 3/4 plastic package which is designed for high sensitivity and medium sensing
angle. This phototransistor is especially suitable for applications such as remote controls of various equipment.
Features
- High sensitivity
- Daylight fi lter
- With base terminal
Applications
- Remote control sensors
- Optical switches
- Infrared sensors
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  2 Date: 09. Feb 2016
NMOP-10035
Absolute Maximum Ratings  [Ta = 25° C]
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Collector Emitter Voltage VCEO 30 V
Emitter-Collector Voltage VECO 6 V
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO 30 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO 6 V
Collector Current IC 20 mA
Collector Power Dissipation PC 75 mW
Operating Temperature Torp. -25 ~ +85 ° C
Soldering Temperature *1 Tsol. 260 ° C
*1: Soldering time≤5 seconds.
Electro-optical Characteristics  [Ta = 25° C]
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dark Current ICBO
VCEO =10V,
Ee =0V
0.05 0.5 A
Light Current ICBL
VCEO =5V,
Ee=1mW/cm²
3 mA
Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage VCE (sat)
IC=0.5mA,
Ee=1mW/cm²
0.18 V
Switching Speed
Rise time tr Vcc =2V,
IC=1mA,
RL=100
3
S
Fall time tf 3
Spectral Sensitivity  720 1,100 nm
Wavelength of Peak Sensitivity p 880 nm
Half Sensing Angle  ±20 Deg
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  3 Date: 09. Feb 2016
NMOP-10035
Typical Electro-Optical Characteristics Curves